
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 01/31/16 – 03/12/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Community Issues

Community Issues

Family Issues

Safety Issues

Educational Issues

Community Issues

Recycling

Foreclosure Prevention

Vision into Action

Driving Responsibly

Supporting Minority 
Education

Food Prep Safety

02/03/16

02/10/16

02/17/16

02/24/16

03/02/16

03/09/16

05:25 PM

7:50 PM

12:30 PM

03:55 PM

08:20 PM

06:55 AM

05.00

10.00

20.00

05.00

10.00

05.00

254 million tons of trash were 
generated in the US every year 
and only 34.3% of it is recycled.  
To improve rates Keep America 
Beautiful and Pereira & O’Dell 
has teamed up to launch the I 
Want To Be Recycled campaign 
to encourage listeners to ‘give 
your garbage another life’.
With the US economy still 
struggling, 1 in 17 homeowners 
have fallen behind on their 
mortgage.  Distressed 
homeowners can get mortgage 
assistance from a free program 
launched by the US Dept of 
Housing.
Today’s discussion is the serious 
topic of domestic violence.  
Parents should teach their children 
the correct behaviour by setting an 
example of a healthy household.  
Men should teach boys early to 
respect women.
Drinking and driving is not the 
only killer on the road.  More and 
more fatal incidents of texting and 
driving are occurring across the 
country.  Teens need to “stop the 
texts, stop the wrecks” and that 
whatever message they get, it can 
wait.
Many minorities face a persistent 
gap in education, many due to 
financial reasons.  Families of 
minority youths must inspire to 
invest on their future.  Utilizing 
the many financial aid programs 
to help them succeed.
1 in 6 get sick from food 
poisoning in the US.  Using 
separate cutting boards for meat 
and cleaning kitchen surfaces are 
some of the ways to prevent it.


