Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 01/31/16 – 03/12/16

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Recycling	02/03/16	05:25 PM	05.00	254 million tons of trash were generated in the US every year and only 34.3% of it is recycled. To improve rates Keep America Beautiful and Pereira & O'Dell has teamed up to launch the I Want To Be Recycled campaign to encourage listeners to 'give your garbage another life'.
Community Issues	Foreclosure Prevention	02/10/16	7:50 PM	10.00	With the US economy still struggling, 1 in 17 homeowners have fallen behind on their mortgage. Distressed homeowners can get mortgage assistance from a free program launched by the US Dept of Housing.
Family Issues	Vision into Action	02/17/16	12:30 PM	20.00	Today's discussion is the serious topic of domestic violence. Parents should teach their children the correct behaviour by setting an example of a healthy household. Men should teach boys early to respect women.
Safety Issues	Driving Responsibly	02/24/16	03:55 PM	05.00	Drinking and driving is not the only killer on the road. More and more fatal incidents of texting and driving are occurring across the country. Teens need to "stop the texts, stop the wrecks" and that whatever message they get, it can wait.
Educational Issues	Supporting Minority Education	03/02/16	08:20 PM	10.00	Many minorities face a persistent gap in education, many due to financial reasons. Families of minority youths must inspire to invest on their future. Utilizing the many financial aid programs to help them succeed.
Community Issues	Food Prep Safety	03/09/16	06:55 AM	05.00	1 in 6 get sick from food poisoning in the US. Using separate cutting boards for meat and cleaning kitchen surfaces are some of the ways to prevent it.